

PS&E JOB NO : 19C514 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009491 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5406
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 5TH ST TO S H ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 19C514
 PROJECT : 23RD ST GRANT, CITY FUNDS, NHPP-0101(377), SIDEWALK GRANT
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 4 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E 98520-5934 TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			37.14 %			64.29 %		71.43 %
			350,000.00	480,000.00	130,000.00	575,000.00	225,000.00	600,000.00	250,000.00	
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-14.49 %			-16.86 %		18.76 %
			4,210.00	3,600.00	-610.00	3,500.00	-710.00	5,000.00	790.00	
GRADING										
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			0.00 %			10.00 %		0.00 %
	2157.8000		50.0000	50.0000	0.00	55.0000	10,789.00	50.0000	0.00	
			107,890.00	107,890.00		118,679.00		107,890.00		
STORM SEWER										
4	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH			20.00 %			60.00 %		100.00 %
	17.0000		1,250.0000	1,500.0000	4,250.00	2,000.0000	12,750.00	2,500.0000	21,250.00	
			21,250.00	25,500.00		34,000.00		42,500.00		
5	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	L.F.			225.00 %			-25.00 %		150.00 %
	244.0000		8.0000	26.0000	4,392.00	6.0000	-488.00	20.0000	2,928.00	
			1,952.00	6,344.00		1,464.00		4,880.00		
6	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			-8.75 %			100.00 %		56.25 %
	31.0000		80.0000	73.0000	-217.00	160.0000	2,480.00	125.0000	1,395.00	
			2,480.00	2,263.00		4,960.00		3,875.00		
7	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			3.75 %			112.50 %		68.75 %
	95.0000		80.0000	83.0000	285.00	170.0000	8,550.00	135.0000	5,225.00	
			7,600.00	7,885.00		16,150.00		12,825.00		
8	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			22.50 %			125.00 %		81.25 %
	118.0000		80.0000	98.0000	2,124.00	180.0000	11,800.00	145.0000	7,670.00	
			9,440.00	11,564.00		21,240.00		17,110.00		
9	SIDEWALK DRAIN	EACH			-74.48 %			-61.60 %		-88.00 %
	1.0000		2,500.0000	638.0000	-1,862.00	960.0000	-1,540.00	300.0000	-2,200.00	
			2,500.00	638.00		960.00		300.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 19C514 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009491 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5406
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 5TH ST TO S H ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 19C514
 PROJECT : 23RD ST GRANT, CITY FUNDS, NHPP-0101(377), SIDEWALK GRANT
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 4 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E 98520-5934 TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER										
10	SIDEWALK GUTTER PIPE									
	3.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	638.0000	-81.77 %	2,500.0000	-28.57 %	4,000.0000	14.29 %	
			10,500.00	1,914.00	-8,586.00	7,500.00	-3,000.00	12,000.00	1,500.00	
WATER LINES										
11	RESETTING EXISTING HYDRANTS									
	7.0000	EACH	800.0000	2,200.0000	175.00 %	2,200.0000	175.00 %	4,000.0000	400.00 %	
			5,600.00	15,400.00	9,800.00	15,400.00	9,800.00	28,000.00	22,400.00	
STRUCTURE										
12	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION									
	370.5000	L.F.	100.0000	123.0000	23.00 %	128.0000	28.00 %	125.0000	25.00 %	
			37,050.00	45,571.50	8,521.50	47,424.00	10,374.00	46,312.50	9,262.50	
SURFACING										
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	25.0000	TON	40.0000	53.0000	32.50 %	85.0000	112.50 %	50.0000	25.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,325.00	325.00	2,125.00	1,125.00	1,250.00	250.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
14	SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT									
	280.0000	L.F.	25.0000	40.0000	60.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %	60.0000	140.00 %	
			7,000.00	11,200.00	4,200.00	11,200.00	4,200.00	16,800.00	9,800.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
15	LOWER AND RAISE MANHOLE									
	73.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,400.0000	40.00 %	875.0000	-12.50 %	1,100.0000	10.00 %	
			73,000.00	102,200.00	29,200.00	63,875.00	-9,125.00	80,300.00	7,300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19C514 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009491 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5406
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 5TH ST TO S H ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 19C514
 PROJECT : 23RD ST GRANT, CITY FUNDS, NHPP-0101(377), SIDEWALK GRANT
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 4 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
16	LOWER AND RAISE CATCH BASIN								
	11.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,400.0000	40.00 %	850.0000	-15.00 %	1,200.0000	20.00 %
			11,000.00	15,400.00	4,400.00	9,350.00	-1,650.00	13,200.00	2,200.00
17	LOWER AND RAISE VALVE BOX								
	24.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00 %	750.0000	-25.00 %	900.0000	-10.00 %
			24,000.00	24,000.00	0.00	18,000.00	-6,000.00	21,600.00	-2,400.00
18	REMOVE MONUMENT								
	34.0000	EACH	100.0000	400.0000	300.00 %	250.0000	150.00 %	200.0000	100.00 %
			3,400.00	13,600.00	10,200.00	8,500.00	5,100.00	6,800.00	3,400.00
19	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	69170.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	2.3000	-23.33 %	3.0000	0.00 %	3.5000	16.67 %
			207,510.00	159,091.00	-48,419.00	207,510.00	0.00	242,095.00	34,585.00
20	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58V-22								
	5.0000	TON	400.0000	336.0000	-16.00 %	300.0000	-25.00 %	380.0000	-5.00 %
			2,000.00	1,680.00	-320.00	1,500.00	-500.00	1,900.00	-100.00
21	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58V-22								
	1032.1000	TON	200.0000	225.0000	12.50 %	160.0000	-20.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %
			206,420.00	232,222.50	25,802.50	165,136.00	-41,284.00	206,420.00	0.00
22	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58V-22								
	7302.0000	TON	100.0000	144.0000	44.00 %	115.0000	15.00 %	140.0000	40.00 %
			730,200.00	1,051,488.00	321,288.00	839,730.00	109,530.00	1,022,280.00	292,080.00
23	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			21,906.00	21,906.00		21,906.00		21,906.00	
24	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			14,520.00	14,520.00		14,520.00		14,520.00	
25	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,309.00	2,309.00		2,309.00		2,309.00	
26	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58V-22								
	90.0000	TON	163.0000	252.0000	54.60 %	175.0000	7.36 %	225.0000	38.04 %
			14,670.00	22,680.00	8,010.00	15,750.00	1,080.00	20,250.00	5,580.00

PS&E JOB NO : 19C514 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009491 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5406
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 5TH ST TO S H ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 19C514
 PROJECT : 23RD ST GRANT, CITY FUNDS, NHPP-0101(377), SIDEWALK GRANT
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 4 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	ROGNLIN'S, INC.			TUCCI & SONS, INC.			QUIGG BROS., INC.	
	321 W STATE ST			4224 WALLER RD E			819 W STATE ST	
	98520-6143						98520-5934	
	ABERDEEN WA 985200078			TACOMA WA 984431099			ABERDEEN WA 985200281	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
27	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	1411.0000	TON	163.0000	252.0000	54.60 %	175.0000	7.36 %	225.0000	38.04 %	
			229,993.00	355,572.00	125,579.00	246,925.00	16,932.00	317,475.00	87,482.00	
28	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL									
	24.0000	L.F.	50.0000	85.0000	70.00 %	52.0000	4.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			1,200.00	2,040.00	840.00	1,248.00	48.00	1,200.00	0.00	
29	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3.00	3.00		3.00		3.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
30	ESC LEAD									
	11.0000	DAY	150.0000	200.0000	33.33 %	25.0000	-83.33 %	150.0000	0.00 %	
			1,650.00	2,200.00	550.00	275.00	-1,375.00	1,650.00	0.00	
31	INLET PROTECTION									
	220.0000	EACH	20.0000	55.0000	175.00 %	55.0000	175.00 %	200.0000	900.00 %	
			4,400.00	12,100.00	7,700.00	12,100.00	7,700.00	44,000.00	39,600.00	
32	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
33	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	53.0000	L.F.	100.0000	45.0000	-55.00 %	38.0000	-62.00 %	40.0000	-60.00 %	
			5,300.00	2,385.00	-2,915.00	2,014.00	-3,286.00	2,120.00	-3,180.00	
34	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	7401.0000	L.F.	35.0000	40.5000	15.71 %	35.0000	0.00 %	40.0000	14.29 %	
			259,035.00	299,740.50	40,705.50	259,035.00	0.00	296,040.00	37,005.00	
35	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	1427.0000	L.F.	33.2500	26.0000	-21.80 %	30.5000	-8.27 %	40.0000	20.30 %	
			47,447.75	37,102.00	-10,345.75	43,523.50	-3,924.25	57,080.00	9,632.25	

PS&E JOB NO : 19C514 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009491 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5406
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 5TH ST TO S H ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 19C514
 PROJECT : 23RD ST GRANT, CITY FUNDS, NHPP-0101(377), SIDEWALK GRANT
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 4 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
36	EXTRUDED CURB 48.0000	L.F.	25.0000 1,200.00	72.0000 3,456.00	188.00 % 2,256.00	75.0000 3,600.00	200.00 % 2,400.00	50.0000 2,400.00	100.00 % 1,200.00	
37	PAINT LINE 40005.0000	L.F.	0.2500 10,001.25	0.2200 8,801.10	-12.00 % -1,200.15	0.2500 10,001.25	0.00 % 0.00	0.2500 10,001.25	0.00 % 0.00	
38	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 3520.0000	L.F.	7.5000 26,400.00	1.6800 5,913.60	-77.60 % -20,486.40	1.7500 6,160.00	-76.67 % -20,240.00	2.0000 7,040.00	-73.33 % -19,360.00	
39	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 8375.0000	L.F.	3.2500 27,218.75	3.3600 28,140.00	3.38 % 921.25	3.5000 29,312.50	7.69 % 2,093.75	3.0000 25,125.00	-7.69 % -2,093.75	
40	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 6552.0000	S.F.	9.0000 58,968.00	6.7200 44,029.44	-25.33 % -14,938.56	7.0000 45,864.00	-22.22 % -13,104.00	6.0000 39,312.00	-33.33 % -19,656.00	
41	PLASTIC STOP LINE 882.0000	L.F.	16.0000 14,112.00	13.4400 11,854.08	-16.00 % -2,257.92	14.0000 12,348.00	-12.50 % -1,764.00	12.0000 10,584.00	-25.00 % -3,528.00	
42	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 24.0000	EACH	200.0000 4,800.00	196.0000 4,704.00	-2.00 % -96.00	200.0000 4,800.00	0.00 % 0.00	200.0000 4,800.00	0.00 % 0.00	
43	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 64.0000	EACH	200.0000 12,800.00	112.0000 7,168.00	-44.00 % -5,632.00	115.0000 7,360.00	-42.50 % -5,440.00	100.0000 6,400.00	-50.00 % -6,400.00	
44	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 16.3000	HUND	500.0000 8,150.00	252.0000 4,107.60	-49.60 % -4,042.40	260.0000 4,238.00	-48.00 % -3,912.00	250.0000 4,075.00	-50.00 % -4,075.00	
45	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 6.7100	HUND	500.0000 3,355.00	448.0000 3,006.08	-10.40 % -348.92	450.0000 3,019.50	-10.00 % -335.50	400.0000 2,684.00	-20.00 % -671.00	
46	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			166.67 %		80.00 %		233.33 %	
			15,000.00	40,000.00	25,000.00	27,000.00	12,000.00	50,000.00	35,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19C514 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009491 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5406
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 5TH ST TO S H ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 19C514
 PROJECT : 23RD ST GRANT, CITY FUNDS, NHPP-0101(377), SIDEWALK GRANT
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 4 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
47	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 46625.0000	L.F.	0.2500 11,656.25	2.5000 116,562.50	900.00 % 104,906.25	0.4500 20,981.25	80.00 % 9,325.00	0.5000 23,312.50	100.00 % 11,656.25	
48	SIGN COVERING 150.0000	S.F.	10.0000 1,500.00	8.0000 1,200.00	-20.00 % -300.00	7.0000 1,050.00	-30.00 % -450.00	30.0000 4,500.00	200.00 % 3,000.00	
49	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 6TH ST L.S.		43,840.00	28,700.00	-34.53 % -15,140.00	30,000.00	-31.57 % -13,840.00	30,000.00	-31.57 % -13,840.00	
50	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 7TH ST L.S.		66,020.00	45,700.00	-30.78 % -20,320.00	47,500.00	-28.05 % -18,520.00	50,000.00	-24.27 % -16,020.00	
51	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 8TH ST L.S.		49,840.00	34,400.00	-30.98 % -15,440.00	36,000.00	-27.77 % -13,840.00	35,000.00	-29.78 % -14,840.00	
52	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 23RD ST L.S.		78,040.00	60,600.00	-22.35 % -17,440.00	63,000.00	-19.27 % -15,040.00	60,000.00	-23.12 % -18,040.00	
53	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 30TH ST L.S.		73,720.00	57,000.00	-22.68 % -16,720.00	59,000.00	-19.97 % -14,720.00	55,000.00	-25.39 % -18,720.00	
54	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MYRTLE ST L.S.		82,560.00	65,500.00	-20.66 % -17,060.00	68,000.00	-17.64 % -14,560.00	65,000.00	-21.27 % -17,560.00	
55	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM S L ST L.S.		22,500.00	29,400.00	30.67 % 6,900.00	30,500.00	35.56 % 8,000.00	30,000.00	33.33 % 7,500.00	
56	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM S K ST L.S.		79,820.00	67,600.00	-15.31 % -12,220.00	70,000.00	-12.30 % -9,820.00	65,000.00	-18.57 % -14,820.00	
57	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM S BROADWAY ST L.S.		86,020.00	73,000.00	-15.14 % -13,020.00	76,000.00	-11.65 % -10,020.00	70,000.00	-18.62 % -16,020.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19C514 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009491 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5406
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 5TH ST TO S H ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 19C514
 PROJECT : 23RD ST GRANT, CITY FUNDS, NHPP-0101(377), SIDEWALK GRANT
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 4 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
TRAFFIC									
58	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM S I ST	L.S.			-20.85 %		-17.55 %		-23.90 %
			78,840.00	62,400.00	-16,440.00	65,000.00	-13,840.00	60,000.00	-18,840.00
59	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM S H ST	L.S.			-6.77 %		-2.88 %		-7.99 %
			97,820.00	91,200.00	-6,620.00	95,000.00	-2,820.00	90,000.00	-7,820.00
60	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM S G ST	L.S.			6.50 %		10.00 %		25.00 %
			20,000.00	21,300.00	1,300.00	22,000.00	2,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00
61	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM LOOP DETECTION	L.S.			64.71 %		76.47 %		194.12 %
			3,400.00	5,600.00	2,200.00	6,000.00	2,600.00	10,000.00	6,600.00
62	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-6.53 %		20.87 %		-3.30 %
			620,500.00	580,000.00	-40,500.00	750,000.00	129,500.00	600,000.00	-20,500.00
OTHER ITEMS									
63	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-55.38 %		-90.77 %		-46.15 %
	153.0000		65.0000	29.0000	-5,508.00	6.0000	-9,027.00	35.0000	-4,590.00
64	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.			-34.64 %		16.71 %		-18.30 %
			85,680.00	56,000.00	-29,680.00	100,000.00	14,320.00	70,000.00	-15,680.00
65	SIDEWALK PREPARATION	L.S.			-80.50 %		-19.43 %		90.14 %
			310,300.00	60,500.00	-249,800.00	250,000.00	-60,300.00	590,000.00	279,700.00
66	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			18.13 %		62.50 %		0.00 %
	3599.0000		80.0000	94.5000	52,185.50	130.0000	179,950.00	80.0000	0.00
67	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	S.Y.			25.00 %		100.00 %		20.00 %
	2402.0000		50.0000	62.5000	30,025.00	100.0000	120,100.00	60.0000	24,020.00
			120,100.00	150,125.00		240,200.00		144,120.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19C514 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009491 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5406
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 5TH ST TO S H ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 19C514
 PROJECT : 23RD ST GRANT, CITY FUNDS, NHPP-0101(377), SIDEWALK GRANT
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 4 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
68	SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PREPARATION	L.S.			-55.00 %			11.11 %		94.44 %
			90,000.00	40,500.00	-49,500.00	100,000.00	10,000.00	175,000.00	85,000.00	
69	BRICK PAVERS	S.Y.			92.86 %			25.00 %		185.71 %
	166.0000		140.0000	270.0000	21,580.00	175.0000	5,810.00	400.0000	66,400.00	43,160.00
70	PAINTING CURB	L.F.			214.00 %			200.00 %		1,100.00 %
	60.0000		5.0000	15.7000	642.00	15.0000	600.00	60.0000	3,600.00	3,300.00
71	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1	S.Y.			30.77 %			66.15 %		15.38 %
	1007.0000		65.0000	85.0000	20,140.00	108.0000	43,301.00	75.0000	75,525.00	10,070.00
72	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR APPROACH	C.Y.			-17.20 %			10.00 %		10.00 %
	15.0000		500.0000	414.0000	-1,290.00	550.0000	750.00	550.0000	8,250.00	750.00
73	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.F.			-33.05 %			-30.51 %		-32.20 %
	2473.0000		59.0000	39.5000	-48,223.50	41.0000	-44,514.00	40.0000	98,920.00	-46,987.00
74	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH			-18.75 %			-6.25 %		25.00 %
	5.0000		800.0000	650.0000	-750.00	750.0000	-250.00	1,000.0000	5,000.00	1,000.00
75	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH			9.09 %			-63.64 %		45.45 %
	1.0000		825.0000	900.0000	75.00	300.0000	-525.00	1,200.0000	1,200.00	375.00
76	ADJUST MANHOLE WITH SLIP-RESISTANT RING/COVER	EACH			55.56 %			-2.78 %		94.44 %
	3.0000		900.0000	1,400.0000	1,500.00	875.0000	-75.00	1,750.0000	5,250.00	2,550.00
77	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	EACH			44.00 %			-72.00 %		92.00 %
	48.0000		625.0000	900.0000	13,200.00	175.0000	-21,600.00	1,200.0000	57,600.00	27,600.00
78	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH			0.00 %			-70.83 %		66.67 %
	6.0000		600.0000	600.0000	0.00	175.0000	-2,550.00	1,000.0000	6,000.00	2,400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 19C514 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009491 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5406
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 5TH ST TO S H ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 19C514
 PROJECT : 23RD ST GRANT, CITY FUNDS, NHPP-0101(377), SIDEWALK GRANT
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 4 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
79	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 1.0000	EACH	600.0000 600.00	300.0000 300.00	-50.00 % -300.00	600.0000 600.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	66.67 % 400.00	
80	REPLACE UTILITY BOX 45.0000	EACH	600.0000 27,000.00	800.0000 36,000.00	33.33 % 9,000.00	800.0000 36,000.00	33.33 % 9,000.00	1,500.0000 67,500.00	150.00 % 40,500.00	
81	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN 4.0000	EACH	800.0000 3,200.00	1,000.0000 4,000.00	25.00 % 800.00	700.0000 2,800.00	-12.50 % -400.00	1,200.0000 4,800.00	50.00 % 1,600.00	
82	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	7,100.00	7,100.00	0.00 %	7,100.00	0.00 %	7,100.00	0.00 %	
83	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
84	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-9.00	-9.00	0.00 %	-9.00	0.00 %	-9.00	0.00 %	
85	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-5.00	-5.00	0.00 %	-5.00	0.00 %	-5.00	0.00 %	
86	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	7,000.00	1,000.00	-85.71 % -6,000.00	250.00	-96.43 % -6,750.00	1,000.00	-85.71 % -6,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,263,880.00	\$5,590,134.90	6.20%	\$5,861,749.00	11.36%	\$6,393,655.25	21.46%	
BASE TOTAL			\$5,263,880.00	\$5,590,134.90	6.20%	\$5,861,749.00	11.36%	\$6,393,655.25	21.46%	

PS&E JOB NO : 19C514 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009491 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5406
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 5TH ST TO S H ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 19C514
 PROJECT : 23RD ST GRANT, CITY FUNDS, NHPP-0101(377), SIDEWALK GRANT
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 4 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3200 113TH AVE SW

OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			84.29 %		-100.00 %		
			350,000.00	645,000.00	295,000.00	0.00			
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			18.76 %		-100.00 %		
			4,210.00	5,000.00	790.00	0.00			
GRADING									
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			-10.00 %		-100.00 %		
			2157.8000	50.0000	45.0000	107,890.00	97,101.00	-10,789.00	0.00
STORM SEWER									
4	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH			60.00 %		-100.00 %		
			17.0000	1,250.0000	2,000.0000	21,250.00	34,000.00	12,750.00	0.00
5	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	L.F.			75.00 %		-100.00 %		
			244.0000	8.0000	14.0000	1,952.00	3,416.00	1,464.00	0.00
6	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			-6.25 %		-100.00 %		
			31.0000	80.0000	75.0000	2,480.00	2,325.00	-155.00	0.00
7	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			-6.25 %		-100.00 %		
			95.0000	80.0000	75.0000	7,600.00	7,125.00	-475.00	0.00
8	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			25.00 %		-100.00 %		
			118.0000	80.0000	100.0000	9,440.00	11,800.00	2,360.00	0.00
9	SIDEWALK DRAIN	EACH			-72.80 %		-100.00 %		
			1.0000	2,500.0000	680.0000	2,500.00	680.00	-1,820.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 19C514 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009491 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5406
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 5TH ST TO S H ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 19C514
 PROJECT : 23RD ST GRANT, CITY FUNDS, NHPP-0101(377), SIDEWALK GRANT
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 4 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3200 113TH AVE SW
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
STORM SEWER									
10	SIDEWALK GUTTER PIPE								
	3.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	6,000.0000	71.43 %				-100.00 %
			10,500.00	18,000.00	7,500.00	0.00			
WATER LINES									
11	RESETTING EXISTING HYDRANTS								
	7.0000	EACH	800.0000	3,200.0000	300.00 %				-100.00 %
			5,600.00	22,400.00	16,800.00	0.00			
STRUCTURE									
12	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION								
	370.5000	L.F.	100.0000	90.0000	-10.00 %				-100.00 %
			37,050.00	33,345.00	-3,705.00	0.00			
SURFACING									
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	25.0000	TON	40.0000	150.0000	275.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,000.00	3,750.00	2,750.00	0.00			
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
14	SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT								
	280.0000	L.F.	25.0000	10.0000	-60.00 %				-100.00 %
			7,000.00	2,800.00	-4,200.00	0.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
15	LOWER AND RAISE MANHOLE								
	73.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,200.0000	20.00 %				-100.00 %
			73,000.00	87,600.00	14,600.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 19C514 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009491 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5406
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 5TH ST TO S H ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 19C514
 PROJECT : 23RD ST GRANT, CITY FUNDS, NHPP-0101(377), SIDEWALK GRANT
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 4 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3200 113TH AVE SW

OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
16	LOWER AND RAISE CATCH BASIN								
	11.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	975.0000	-2.50 %	11,000.00	10,725.00	0.00	-100.00 %
17	LOWER AND RAISE VALVE BOX								
	24.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	920.0000	-8.00 %	24,000.00	22,080.00	0.00	-100.00 %
18	REMOVE MONUMENT								
	34.0000	EACH	100.0000	240.0000	140.00 %	3,400.00	8,160.00	0.00	-100.00 %
19	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	69170.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	207,510.00	207,510.00	0.00	-100.00 %
20	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58V-22								
	5.0000	TON	400.0000	400.0000	0.00 %	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	-100.00 %
21	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58V-22								
	1032.1000	TON	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	206,420.00	206,420.00	0.00	-100.00 %
22	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58V-22								
	7302.0000	TON	100.0000	135.0000	35.00 %	730,200.00	985,770.00	0.00	-100.00 %
23	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %	21,906.00	21,906.00	0.00	0.00 %
24	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %	14,520.00	14,520.00	0.00	0.00 %
25	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %	2,309.00	2,309.00	0.00	0.00 %
26	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58V-22								
	90.0000	TON	163.0000	200.0000	22.70 %	14,670.00	18,000.00	0.00	-100.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 19C514 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009491 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5406
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 5TH ST TO S H ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 19C514
 PROJECT : 23RD ST GRANT, CITY FUNDS, NHPP-0101(377), SIDEWALK GRANT
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 4 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3200 113TH AVE SW
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
27	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	1411.0000	163.0000	38.04 %	229,993.00	-100.00 %	225.0000	0.00
				229,993.00	87,482.00			317,475.00	
28	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL	L.F.	24.0000	50.0000	80.00 %	1,200.00	-100.00 %	90.0000	0.00
				1,200.00	960.00			2,160.00	
29	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		3.00	0.00 %		0.00 %	3.00	0.00
				3.00				3.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
30	ESC LEAD	DAY	11.0000	150.0000	-33.33 %	1,650.00	-100.00 %	100.0000	0.00
				1,650.00	-550.00			1,100.00	
31	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	220.0000	20.0000	350.00 %	4,400.00	-100.00 %	90.0000	0.00
				4,400.00	15,400.00			19,800.00	
32	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.		5,000.00	0.00 %		0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00
				5,000.00				5,000.00	
TRAFFIC									
33	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	53.0000	100.0000	-55.00 %	5,300.00	-100.00 %	45.0000	0.00
				5,300.00	-2,915.00			2,385.00	
34	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	7401.0000	35.0000	-22.86 %	259,035.00	-100.00 %	27.0000	0.00
				259,035.00	-59,208.00			199,827.00	
35	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	1427.0000	33.2500	8.27 %	47,447.75	-100.00 %	36.0000	0.00
				47,447.75	3,924.25			51,372.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19C514 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009491 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5406
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 5TH ST TO S H ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 19C514
 PROJECT : 23RD ST GRANT, CITY FUNDS, NHPP-0101(377), SIDEWALK GRANT
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 4 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3200 113TH AVE SW
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
36	EXTRUDED CURB								
	48.0000	L.F.	25.0000	75.0000	200.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,200.00	3,600.00	2,400.00	0.00			
37	PAINT LINE								
	40005.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.2500	0.00 %				-100.00 %
			10,001.25	10,001.25	0.00	0.00			
38	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE								
	3520.0000	L.F.	7.5000	1.7000	-77.33 %				-100.00 %
			26,400.00	5,984.00	-20,416.00	0.00			
39	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE								
	8375.0000	L.F.	3.2500	3.4000	4.62 %				-100.00 %
			27,218.75	28,475.00	1,256.25	0.00			
40	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE								
	6552.0000	S.F.	9.0000	6.8000	-24.44 %				-100.00 %
			58,968.00	44,553.60	-14,414.40	0.00			
41	PLASTIC STOP LINE								
	882.0000	L.F.	16.0000	14.0000	-12.50 %				-100.00 %
			14,112.00	12,348.00	-1,764.00	0.00			
42	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW								
	24.0000	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %				-100.00 %
			4,800.00	4,800.00	0.00	0.00			
43	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER								
	64.0000	EACH	200.0000	110.0000	-45.00 %				-100.00 %
			12,800.00	7,040.00	-5,760.00	0.00			
44	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1								
	16.3000	HUND	500.0000	260.0000	-48.00 %				-100.00 %
			8,150.00	4,238.00	-3,912.00	0.00			
45	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2								
	6.7100	HUND	500.0000	460.0000	-8.00 %				-100.00 %
			3,355.00	3,086.60	-268.40	0.00			
46	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.			100.00 %				-100.00 %
			15,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 19C514 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009491 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5406
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 5TH ST TO S H ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 19C514
 PROJECT : 23RD ST GRANT, CITY FUNDS, NHPP-0101(377), SIDEWALK GRANT
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 4 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3200 113TH AVE SW
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
47	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION								
	46625.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.2000	-20.00 %				-100.00 %
			11,656.25	9,325.00	-2,331.25	0.00			
48	SIGN COVERING								
	150.0000	S.F.	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,500.00	900.00	-600.00	0.00			
49	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 6TH ST								
		L.S.			-31.57 %				-100.00 %
			43,840.00	30,000.00	-13,840.00	0.00			
50	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 7TH ST								
		L.S.			-28.81 %				-100.00 %
			66,020.00	47,000.00	-19,020.00	0.00			
51	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 8TH ST								
		L.S.			-27.77 %				-100.00 %
			49,840.00	36,000.00	-13,840.00	0.00			
52	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 23RD ST								
		L.S.			-20.55 %				-100.00 %
			78,040.00	62,000.00	-16,040.00	0.00			
53	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 30TH ST								
		L.S.			-18.61 %				-100.00 %
			73,720.00	60,000.00	-13,720.00	0.00			
54	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MYRTLE ST								
		L.S.			-18.85 %				-100.00 %
			82,560.00	67,000.00	-15,560.00	0.00			
55	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM S L ST								
		L.S.			33.33 %				-100.00 %
			22,500.00	30,000.00	7,500.00	0.00			
56	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM S K ST								
		L.S.			-13.56 %				-100.00 %
			79,820.00	69,000.00	-10,820.00	0.00			
57	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM S BROADWAY ST								
		L.S.			-13.97 %				-100.00 %
			86,020.00	74,000.00	-12,020.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 19C514 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009491 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5406
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 5TH ST TO S H ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 19C514
 PROJECT : 23RD ST GRANT, CITY FUNDS, NHPP-0101(377), SIDEWALK GRANT
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 4 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3200 113TH AVE SW
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
58	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM S I ST	L.S.			-18.82 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			78,840.00	64,000.00	-14,840.00				
59	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM S H ST	L.S.			-4.93 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			97,820.00	93,000.00	-4,820.00				
60	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM S G ST	L.S.			10.00 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			20,000.00	22,000.00	2,000.00				
61	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM LOOP DETECTION	L.S.			76.47 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			3,400.00	6,000.00	2,600.00				
62	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			61.16 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			620,500.00	1,000,000.00	379,500.00				
OTHER ITEMS									
63	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-98.08 %			0.00	-100.00 %
	153.0000		65.0000	1.2500	-9,753.75				
			9,945.00	191.25					
64	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.			16.71 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			85,680.00	100,000.00	14,320.00				
65	SIDEWALK PREPARATION	L.S.			65.97 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			310,300.00	515,000.00	204,700.00				
66	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			37.50 %			0.00	-100.00 %
	3599.0000		80.0000	110.0000	107,970.00				
			287,920.00	395,890.00					
67	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	S.Y.			26.00 %			0.00	-100.00 %
	2402.0000		50.0000	63.0000	31,226.00				
			120,100.00	151,326.00					

PS&E JOB NO : 19C514 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009491 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5406
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 5TH ST TO S H ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 19C514
 PROJECT : 23RD ST GRANT, CITY FUNDS, NHPP-0101(377), SIDEWALK GRANT
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 4 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3200 113TH AVE SW
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
68	SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PREPARATION	L.S.			-16.67 %				-100.00 %
			90,000.00	75,000.00			0.00		
69	BRICK PAVERS	S.Y.			271.43 %				-100.00 %
	166.0000		140.0000	520.0000					
			23,240.00	86,320.00	63,080.00		0.00		
70	PAINTING CURB	L.F.			220.00 %				-100.00 %
	60.0000		5.0000	16.0000					
			300.00	960.00	660.00		0.00		
71	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1	S.Y.			84.62 %				-100.00 %
	1007.0000		65.0000	120.0000					
			65,455.00	120,840.00	55,385.00		0.00		
72	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR APPROACH	C.Y.			66.00 %				-100.00 %
	15.0000		500.0000	830.0000					
			7,500.00	12,450.00	4,950.00		0.00		
73	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.F.			-38.98 %				-100.00 %
	2473.0000		59.0000	36.0000					
			145,907.00	89,028.00	-56,879.00		0.00		
74	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH			-12.50 %				-100.00 %
	5.0000		800.0000	700.0000					
			4,000.00	3,500.00	-500.00		0.00		
75	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH			-27.27 %				-100.00 %
	1.0000		825.0000	600.0000					
			825.00	600.00	-225.00		0.00		
76	ADJUST MANHOLE WITH SLIP-RESISTANT RING/COVER	EACH			27.78 %				-100.00 %
	3.0000		900.0000	1,150.0000					
			2,700.00	3,450.00	750.00		0.00		
77	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	EACH			-4.00 %				-100.00 %
	48.0000		625.0000	600.0000					
			30,000.00	28,800.00	-1,200.00		0.00		
78	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH			-25.00 %				-100.00 %
	6.0000		600.0000	450.0000					
			3,600.00	2,700.00	-900.00		0.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/23/2019

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 13:12

PS&E JOB NO : 19C514 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009491 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5406
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 5TH ST TO S H ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 19C514
 PROJECT : 23RD ST GRANT, CITY FUNDS, NHPP-0101(377), SIDEWALK GRANT
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 4 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3200 113TH AVE SW

OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
79	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX								
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	550.0000	-8.33 %				-100.00 %
			600.00	550.00	-50.00	0.00			
80	REPLACE UTILITY BOX								
	45.0000	EACH	600.0000	650.0000	8.33 %				-100.00 %
			27,000.00	29,250.00	2,250.00	0.00			
81	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN								
	4.0000	EACH	800.0000	600.0000	-25.00 %				-100.00 %
			3,200.00	2,400.00	-800.00	0.00			
82	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			7,100.00	7,100.00		0.00			
83	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		0.00			
84	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			-9.00	-9.00		0.00			
85	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			-5.00	-5.00		0.00			
86	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			-78.57 %				-100.00 %
			7,000.00	1,500.00	-5,500.00	0.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$5,263,880.00</u>	<u>\$6,524,061.70</u>	23.94%				\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$5,263,880.00</u>	<u>\$6,524,061.70</u>	23.94%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE			NO BID THIS ALTERNATE